





Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya, Nandura NAAC Reaccredited with 'C' grade

**Internal Quality Assurance Cell** 

Date: 25/01/2021

## NOTICE

All the IQAC members are hereby informed that an online meeting is scheduled on 28/01/2021 at 4.00 pm.

Agenda:

- Discussion on AQAR submission
- Discussion of conference organization
- ✤ Any other issue with permission of chair

Dr. Smita D. Tarale

NGAC Coordinator Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura(Riy) Dist. Buldana(M.S.)







## Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura (Rly)

**Minutes of IQAC Meeting** 

Date:28/01/2021

Venue: Online platform

The following members were present for the meeting.

- 1. Dr. A. A. Mankar (Principal, IQAC Chairperson)
- 2. Dr. M. B. Muluk
- 3. Dr.A.M.Katgaye
- 4. Prof.T.R.Markwad
- 5. Dr. V. G. Thakre
- 6. Mr. Amol V. Ingle
- 7. Miss. Neha Bodade
- 8. Dr. Ravikumar Shinde, IQAC Co-coordinator
- 9. Dr. S. D. Tarale, IQAC Coordinator

#### **Resolution:**

The minutes of last meeting was confirmed.

- 1. At the outset of meeting, IQAC coordinator Dr. S. D. Tarale welcomed all the IQAC members.
- 2. IQAC reviewed AQAR preparation and online submission for session 2019-2020. The formats for data collection from faculty members were discussed and they were assigned with different responsibilities.
- 3. IQAC reviewed the conference preparation work and publicity.
- 4. Dr. Alka Mankar, suggested to organize an awareness program for teenage girls and ICC took the responsibility.
- 5. IQAC coordinator thanked all the members.

**IQAC Coordinator** 

Dr.S.D.Tarale

MAC Coordinator Shri Pundiik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura(Riy) Dist. Buldana(M.S.)

altern

**IQAC Co-coordinator** 

Dr. Ravikumar Shinde



Chairman

Dr.A. A. Mankar

Principal Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya NANDURA-443 404 Dist.Buldana









Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravti's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura (Rly)

# **Internal Quality Assurance Cell**

### Action taken report of IQAC meeting held on 28/01/2021

Sr. No.	Agenda	Action Taken
1	Discussion on AQAR submission	IQAC presented details of AQARpreparation and the faculty members wereinstructed to submit the required data intime.
2	Discussion of conference organization	The institute has organized 'National Conference on Multidisciplinary Research' NCMR-2021, on Feb 09th, 2021 in collaboration with Dept of Life-long Learning and Extension, SGB Amravati University, Amravati. Dr. C. M. Jadhao, had been invited as keynote speaker and Dr. Shrikant Patil was invited as resource person. Around 100 participants from all over the nation have participated in the conference. An e-book with ISBN number was published.
3	Any other issue with permission of chair	The Internal Complain Committee (ICC) has organized an awareness program for teenage girls at Shivaji Highschool, Nandura, on Feb 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2021 by following Covid guidelines.

IQAC Coordinator Dr.S.D.Tarale

MAC Coordinator Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura(Riy) Dist. Buldana(M.S.)

Nelturn

**IQAC Co-coordinator** Dr. Ravikumar Shinde



**Chairman** Dr. A. A. Mankar

Principal Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya NANDURA-443 404 Dist.Buldana